
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBURGH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

EDWARD GAINEY 
MAYOR 

 

KIMBERLY LIUCAS 
DIRECTOR 

August 15th, 2022 
 

 
President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
 
   RE:  MOU with the Pittsburgh Water and 

Sewer Authority for the Bus Rapid Transit 
Project 

 
Dear Members of City Council: 
 

Attached is a proposed a resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of 
Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a cooperation and 
reimbursement agreement with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (“PWSA”) to reimburse 
expenses of PWSA incurred for roadway base and pavement restoration performed by PWSA on behalf of 
utilities and the City in advance of the Bus Rapid Transit Project at an amount not-to-exceed five hundred 
fifty-seven thousand two dollars and twenty-four cents ($557,002.24). 

 
 Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 

 
 
      Kimberly Lucas 
      Director 
 
 
KL/JS/sy 
 

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApL_TW7AvYg7-NN5hUqGCARzwX9S7prMn


MOU PWSA - BRT Letter
Final Audit Report 2022-08-16

Created: 2022-08-15

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAApL_TW7AvYg7-NN5hUqGCARzwX9S7prMn

"MOU PWSA - BRT Letter" History
Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
2022-08-15 - 4:10:36 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2022-08-15 - 4:11:03 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
2022-08-16 - 1:17:44 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2022-08-16 - 1:18:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Agreement completed.
2022-08-16 - 1:18:10 PM GMT


		2022-08-16T06:18:11-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




